MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

Т	1	1	3 7	R	0		1 8				Bank # or Mercha	ant Associatio	n #:	
SEC	ΓΙΟΝ	1 ME	RCHANT	BUSI	NESS	S IN	IFORMA	TION						
			l Name: (AUNDRY		Match	h Bı	usiness	Tax Return Name	e)	Contact N LUCY HO				
Business Name (DBA):											dress: DOPER@YAHOO.		Website:	
Business Location Address: 1890 BERRYHILL RD, SUITE 101											Billing Address: (if /Y 64, SUITE 12 3	different from	location add	ress)
City, COI			: TN, 3801	6						City, State LAKELA	e, Zip: ND, TN, 38002			
Phon	e #:	5-045						Fax #:		Phone #: (901) 21	9-1517		Faxa	# :
Fede	ral T	ax ID	#: 88-31	37788	3									
								HIP INFORMATION			4			
owne fraud inves Type	rs of , and tigat of L	certa l othe e and egal	ain legal e r financia prosecu Entity:	entity of al crim te thes 0	custor es. R se crii Asso Gove Indiv	mei Requ ime ocia ocia erni /idu	rs. Lega uiring th es. ation/Es ment (F ual/Sole	I entities can be a	abused to dis y individuals	sguise involveme who own or con al Institution ofit/Tax-Exempt	ent in terrorist finar trol a legal entity (Partner Private (501C) □ Publicly	ncing, money i.e., the benef ship Corporation	laundering, ta ficial owners □ \$	ation about the beneficial ax evasion, corruption,) helps law enforcement SEC Registered Entity
								wning or controllin						
Control Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Lucy Hooper					Title: Owner	-	DOB: 10/22/1972	SSN #: 592-28-02	78	Ownership Percentage				
Hom 4164			: ond Lane)					1	City, State, ZIF Lakeland, TN				none #: 01) 219-1517
	Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name: ucy Hooper				Title: Owner		DOB: 10/22/1972	SSN #: 592-28-02	78	Ownership Percentage				
Hom			: ond Lane						City,		2: 38022			none #: 01) 219-1517
			er/Officer		ipal N	Nan	ne:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:	(9	Ownership Percentage
Hom	e Ad	dress	:							City, State, ZIP:			Pi	none #:
Bene	ficial	Own	er/Officer	/Princ	ipal N	Nan	ne:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:		Ownership Percentage
Hom	e Ad	dress	:							City, State, ZIP	y, State, ZIP: Phone #:			
Bene	ficial	Own	er/Officer	/Princ	ipal N	Nan	ne:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:		Ownership Percentage
Hom	e Ad	dress	:							City, State, ZIF): 	none #:		
SEC		3 11	PORTAN				ES Mer	chant acknowledg	es receint of	NPC's documen	tation which inclu	ides Merchan	t Processing	Agreement Ver.GEN.1121
IMPO direct for ed response are d IMPO Main Oper ensu autho	DRTA tly to duca onsib erive DRTA tain t ating re th	ANT M a Me ting N le for ed fro ANT M fraud g Reg e Me shoul	IEMBER I Prchant. (Merchants and mus m settlem IERCHAN and char ulations. rchant un d the Mer	3ANK 2) A V on pe t prov nent. T RES gebac The re dersta rchant	RESF /isa M ertine ide se SPON k bele espon ands s t have	PON Alem ettle SIB low nsib son e ar	NSIBILIT nber mu Visa Op ement f BILITIES thresho bilities lis ne impo ny prob	IES: (1) A Visa M st be a principal (s erating Regulatior unds to the Merch (1) Ensure comp Ids. (3) Review at ted above do not rtant obligations c ems.	lember is the signer) to the is with which ant. (5) The pliance with o nd understar supersede th	e only entity apprese Merchant Agre h Merchants mu Visa Member is cardholder data s ad the terms of the he terms of the	roved to extend ac ement. (3) The Vis st comply. (4) The responsible for all security and storag he Merchant Agreem Ga Member (Acquir	ceptance of V sa Member is Visa Membe funds held in ge requiremer ement. (4) Cc ent and are p rer) is the ultin	/isa products responsible r is reserve that nts. (2) omply with rovided to nate	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank, N.A. c/o Worldpay LLC 8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Township, OH 45249 (888) 208-7231
Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile) ×(My HoopU											Name (please print) Date0/13/2022			

_ NAB 538215 14 MAG. T1137 (PR)

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7132503C-ADA6-4C0F-B8FE-87FBC20D7FA0 Merchant's Business Name (Legal): BERRYHILL LAUNDRY MA1

SECTION 4 BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS															
 Ownership or Change 	hip or Legal Entity Close NPC Existing MID#: Close Date Existing MID: Open Date: 10/18/2								Open Date: 10/18/2022						
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$14,	00.00		% Car Preser		100		ç	% Card Swipe	9	8		% Imprint ly Keyed)	2	% B2B 0
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$2	5.00		ard No Preser		0		%	мото	()	07	% Internet	0	% of International 0 Cards
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$15	50.00		Tota	al	100%									
Add'l. Locatio	Add'I. Location 1st Location MID:														
Type of Goods/ Service Sold: Laundry, Cleaning, and Garment Services															
MCC:	7210 REFUND POLICY No Check One): Refund in 30 Refund in 30 Archandise Check One): Refund in 30 Archange only Other														
Seasonal Sales	⊡ Ye	s ⊠N	o Active	Mont	ns: 🗆	JAN 🗆	FEB	□ M.	AR 🗆 A	PR 🗆	MAY		⊐ JUL □ AU	IG □ SEP	
SECTION 5 CO															
POS Termina	Do you (MERCHANT) have a ☑ 3rd party software application/gateway or □ POS Terminal □ POS Terminal □ Do you store cardholder data? □ POS ☑ NO														
Have you ever e	experie	nced an	Account	Data (Compr	omise?	□ Y	/ES 🕻	2 NO	If yes,	have yo	ou comple	eted remediat	on? □ Y	ES 🗆 NO
Third Party Soft	Third Party Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:														
Version #		Merch	ant data	to whic	ch this	vendor h	nas ao	ccess:					Does soft	ware store o	cardholder information? □ YES
All merchants must comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard ("PCI DSS"). Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to comply with the requirements of the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b) is compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program ("PCI Program") to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You may be enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be assessed in accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the applicable fees are set forth in Section 8 of this Application. All gateway or other vendor supplied software must be compliant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard rules ("PA DSS").															
SECTION 6 ME	RCHAN	T BANK	ACCOU	IT INF	ORMA	TION									
MERCHANT wil Service Provide	SECTION 6 MERCHANT BANK ACCOUNT INFORMATION In accordance with the terms set out in the Merchant Processing Agreement, funds will be transferred to/from the account as delineated. If nothing is checked, MERCHANT will receive Premium ACH. ACH can be performed by the following entities: Member Bank, NPC or any authorized agent of NPC or any Third Party Service Provider with whom you have contracted. *Subject to special approval														
Deposit Time Fr							<u> </u>							Combined	By Batch
	Any ACCOUNT NUMBER indicated must be a valid account number for handling ACH deposits and withdrawals. If more than one account is indicated, account #1 will be used for Sales.														
Routing #1:	0 8 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 DDA Account Type: 2 Checking Savings														
Account #1:	2	2	0 0	0	5	1 5	5	2	7 0	7					
Routing #2:		·				•		DDA	A Accoun	t Type	: □ Che	ecking	Savings		
Account #2:	If a second account, this account is used for: □ Discount □ Fees □ Credits □ Chargebacks														
NPC.1121.CM	A.MAG.1	1137 (PF	र)	Worldp	ay ISO	, Inc. ("NP0	C") is a	a regist	ered ISO o	Fifth T	hird Bank,	, N.A., 38 F	ountain Square	Plaza, Cincin	nati, OH 45263 Page 2 of 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7132503C-ADA6-4C0F-B8FE-87FBC20D7FA0 Merchant's Business Name (Legal): BERRYHILL LAUNDRY MA1

SECTION 7 FEE SCHEDULE	-											
APPLICATION☑ TieredTYPE:□ Interch		at Rate [¥] ash Advan	ice	D	ISCOUNT:	□ Daily ☑ Mont	CAPDO	DTIONS	I Cards ⊔ ebit Card On		Cards	
	☑ Retail □ Resta □ Retail Key Enter	urant □ ed ^{**} □ [Mail/ DialPa	Teleph iy Cap	none Order [*] ture ^{**} □ N	[*] □ Interne 10TO/Card\$		e Ticket				
VISA/MASTERCARD/DISC Rate Catego		Discount	Rate	Trans	saction Fee	AMERI	CAN EXPRESS	Rate Category*	Discount F	Rate -	Fransa	ction Fee
Base		2.55	5 %	\$	0.10	Base			2.55	%	\$	0.10
Mid-Qualified ¹ (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Ir	ternet, DialPay Merchants)	+ 0.70) %	+\$	0.05	Mid-Qualif	ïed ¹		+ 0.70	%	+\$	0.05
Non-Qualified ²		+ 0.00) %	+\$	0.00	Non-Quali	fied ²		+ 0.00	%	+\$	0.00
Base Debit NON PIN-Based (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank)	1 ³ Regulated Only ⁶ □	0.00) %	+\$	0.00		Miso	cellaneous Proc	luct Fees			
	Ionthly Hosting Fee	1	%	\$		□ Wireless	Service ³					
Qualified Rewards ⁵	Ť		%	V	ame as /isa/MC/)iscover	Quantity	Setup Fee \$	Monthly Hosting Fee \$	Transactior	n Fee		
				-	saction Fee	□ Micros ³						
Transaction fees are charge ¹ Added to Base discount rate			tion at	ttempt	S.			Monthly Hosting				
² Added to applicable Mid-Qu ³ Transaction fee is in additio						Quantity	Setup Fee	Fee	Transactior	n Fee		
Qualified transaction fee, reg	ardless of transacti	on qualific	cation	•			\$	\$	+\$ 0.0	0		
⁴ Debit Network Interchange, miscellaneous fees will be as						□ Internet S	Services ³	-				
rate determined in accordance ⁵ Same as Mid-Qualified disc	ount rate if left blan	k for the a	applica	able R	eward	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction	Fee	Bat	ch Fee
Internet, DialPay Merchants)	categories collected by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, nternet, DialPay Merchants).											
 0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume. ⁶Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235. NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked, hen this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. "If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all transactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discount rate. All other Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. [#] INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: Visa, MasterCard and Discover Interchange fees, assessments and other fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. [*] FLAT RATE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: All fees are included in discount rate and transaction fee above except fees related to International transactions. Does not apply to American Express. [*] AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existing American Express Number □ YES ☑ NO If Yes, Existing American Express Account Number: Annual Estimated or Actual American Express Volume is less than \$1,000,000.00 ☑ YES □ NO If No, Merchant is not eligible for the American Express Program. □ By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of the American Express Program 												
By checking this box, Mer		out of rece	eiving	Ameri	can Expres	s Marketing	Materials.					
SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE	-EES Charged	in the On	File F	-00		\$44 05	/month		_			
□Group Annual	\$99.00 Month of October				nge Fee	\$25.00		Voice Authorizatio	on Fee	\$1.95	/each	1
□Regulatory & Compliance	Charged			ım Bill	0		/month	□Regulatory and Fee ⁴	Compliance	\$0.00	/annu	ıal
Fee ⁴	^{\$90.00} Month of		□Early Deconversion Fee			¹ \$375.0	0 /once	ree				
	March \$0.06 /each	□A	ddres	s Veri	fication	\$0.00	/each	☑Paper Statemer	it	\$0.00	/mon	th
(NABU) - MasterCard ²	•	Bat	tch Fe	e		\$0.00	/per batch	□Advantage Buye	er Program	\$25.0	0 /mon	th
(NABU) - Visa ²	\$0.06 /each	les					Charged in the	Dial Transaction	Surcharge	\$0.08	/each	1
Low Risk EMV Non- Moderate	per month 0.08% of gross sa		omi Δ	nnual	Fee	\$45.00	Months of	Global FFE Auth		\$0.03	/each	1
Enabled Fee ⁵ Risk High Risk	per month			annaan		φ+0.00	months thereafter	TSYS FFE Auth		\$0.03	/each	1
-	ber monun					* (= * *		- F	PCI PROG	RAM		
□Signature Merchant Locati Fee □Monthly Discount		Ch		Requ ack Fe		\$15.00 \$25.00		ØSaferPayments	Basic ³	\$0.00	/mon	th
Adjustment	0.02% /per-item \$0.00 /once		0	ne Kit		\$0.00	/once	□SaferPayments	Managed ³	\$0.00	/mon	th
□Application Fee Return ACH(s) are subject to								vided at No Char	qe			
eturn ACH(s) are subject to a \$25.00 fee for each occurrence. The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 3 year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the kpiration of the initial term or any renewal term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee ("EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions.												

²The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only. ³See Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information. In addition, Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$74.95 per month

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7132503C-ADA6-4C0F-B8FE-87FBC20D7FA0 per MID it not in compliance with PCI Rules and Regulations. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions. ⁴See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

NPC.1121.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR) Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7132503C-ADA6-4C0F-B8FE-87FBC20D7FA0 Merchant's Business Name (Legal): BERRYHILL LAUNDRY MA1

SECTION 9 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION

PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for NPC's and Member Bank's acceptance of this Merchant Agreement, each person signing immediately below this paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant Agreement. By signing below, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees to be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions starting in Section 11 of the Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or either of their representatives to conduct an initial and ongoing comprehensive credit investigation of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit reporting agency and/or to obtain a criminal background check. Guarantor acknowledges receipt of the Merchant Agreements are reviewed the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions therein.

			-							
Authorized Signature of Guarantor:		Guarantor Name: ∟ucy Hooper		Date of Signature: 10/13/2022						
	IL									
Home Age SEC47B			City, State, ZIP:							
4164 Herons Pond Lane			Lakeland,TN 38002							
Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	Phone #:								
10/22/1972	592-28-0278	(901) 219-1517								
SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION										
To help the government fight the fu	nding of terrorism and money launde	ering activities, the USA Pa	triot Act requires all financial ir	nstitutions to obtain, verify and						
record information that identifies ea	ch person (including business entitie	es) who opens an account.	What this means for you: Whe	n you open an account, we will						
ask for your name, physical address	s, date of birth, taxpayer identificatio	on number and other inform	ation that will allow us to identif	fy you. We may also ask to see						
	ying documents. The undersigned en									
	tion and references contained herein									
	und checks on the Merchant and its									
	ral partner of Merchant, or providing									
	port was requested, NPC and/or Me									
	ndividual the name and address of th									
	preement. By providing your SSN and									
and Member Bank to obtain your co			, ,	······································						
SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOW	LEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE									
Merchant agrees to and accepts the	e terms and conditions set forth in thi	is Application and the Term	ns and Conditions which are inc	corporated herein by reference						
(GEN.1121) as if fully set forth herei	in (collectively, the "Merchant Agreer	ment") and acknowledges r	eceipt of all parts of the Mercha	ant Agreement. Merchant						
acknowledges that no handwritten of	changes have been made to the prin	ited text of the Merchant Ag	greement and that the parties m	nay produce and rely on a copy						
or electronically stored image of the	e Merchant Agreement for all legal pu	urposes. Merchant represe	nts, warrants and certifies to NF	C and Member Bank that it has						
	eviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided herein is true, correct and complete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the									
information contained in this Applica	ation, without further investigation, fo	or all purposes. Merchant a	cknowledges and agrees that	NPC and Member Bank are in no						
way responsible or liable for the act	ay responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or lack of performance of any third party provider or independent sales representative. Merchant									
represents that it has chosen for its	elf any services, equipment or third p	party selected in connection	n with the Merchant Agreemen	it, and it has not relied on any						
promises, representations, warranti	ies, or covenants of the independent	sales representative, NPC	or others. Merchant acknowle	edges and agrees that the						
Merchant Agreement shall not be a	Itered by any prior, contemporaneou	is or subsequent oral repre	sentations made by any party.	Merchant further authorizes the						

release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want to participate in the American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked. *IN WITNESS WHEREOF* Merchant has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective in accordance with the terms of the Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall be binding upon Merchant upon the earlier of Merchant's execution below or Merchant's first processed electronic

transaction.

₩ER Dod Signed by:		
Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile)	Name (please print) Lucy Hooper	Date
K LUCH HAAMIN	" · Lucy Hooper	Date 10/13/2022
* Lucy Hooper		-, -, -
NPG21423 CMAR T1137 (PR) Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a r	egistered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263	3 Page 4 of 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7132503C-ADA6-4C0F-B8FE-87FBC20D7FA0

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):										
SECTION 12 EQUIPMENT SETUP		PROVIDER		IPC to ship e		= Sales office to ship eq	uipment MER = Merc			
TERMINAL	QTY	PROVIDER	PRINT	ER	PROVIDER	PIN P/	AD.	PROVIDER		
DOS Software or Cotoway	1	CODE			CODE			CODE		
POS Software or Gateway	1	MER	-							
Other: Pi	rovider Cod	e: Other	:	Pr	ovider Code:	Other:	Provide	er Code:		
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE SOFT	WARE NAM		DI	JBLISHER		VERSION				
					G PROCESSI					
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS										
RETAIL/MOTO						OF HON NOT SELECTED				
	Aut	o-Close++	□ YES □ NO			S 🗆 YES 🗆 NO				
Last 4-Digits	, lui	TIME			•					
CVV 2 I YES I NO	Store	N Forward			Servers		FUEL DYES DNG	C		
Durahasa	51016	Pre-Dial			Tables			-		
Card/Level 2					Bar Tab		PASSWORD			
Invoico #		Cash Back	🗆 YES 🗹 NO		Suggested Tip	D YES □ NO				
Prompt DYES D NO		Cash Back	<u>0</u>					ES □ NO		
PBX Code 🗆 8 🗆 9	Ma	ax Amount	-			wasting line		ES 🗆 NO		
Multi-Merchant					oth receipts sig	onature line O signature line		ES □ NO		
First Merchant			r Alternate Funding		O receipts und		Settlement	ES 🗆 NO		
MID	needs to l	pe no later th	nan 7:30 p.m. CST			iei \$23.00	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Custom Header / Footer:				Wireless I	D:					
				Comments						
				Commenta						
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTIO	EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS Required <u>ONLY</u> if ordered through NPC - Default shipping options (indicated by *) will be applied for any									
option not selected below □ Over Night Ship To: ☑ Do Not Ship □ Merchant Location * □ ISO Location □ Other □ 1-3 Day Descripter * □ Ground □ Saturday										
Attn:	Priority									
Address:						Discover	ex 🗆 30 day (Bill Gro			
,	City: State: Zip: Phone #:									
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN MER	RCHANT?	🗆 YES 🛛	NO							
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	□YES	⊠NO								
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRUCT	IONS					R	equired if welcome ki to separate address f			
Ship To: □Merchant Location * □I	SO Locatio	n ⊡Other				А	Attn:	Phone		
		_ 0		L				#:		
Address:			Ci	ly:		State: Z	Zip:			
SECTION 13 SITE INSPECTION INFO			<u> </u>		<u></u>					
I represent and warrant that the informat	ion set forth	In the applica	moreheat of				rtify that (check which a	ipplies):		
this address, personally confirmed th				usiness / inve	entory / Shipme	ents:				
Control Owner/Officer Information S		•	ooir olaning of							
the Agreement.	ection, and	williesseu li		oes business	appear as rep	presented?	⊠YES	⊐NO		
□ An NPC approved third party site i	nenection	endor will o	Is Is	business op	en and operati	ng?	₽YES	□NO		
inspection within 15 days of my sign				inventorv su	fficient for bus	iness type?	⊠YES	□NO		
that a site inspection is needed.				-		ered at the time of sale?		⊐NO		
☑ I have not physically inspected the	husiness	nremises of	4	0						
Merchant; but have verified the valid			a outoido	Goods and services charged to credit card on □Order ☑Shipm						
sources and confirmed the identity of				Are good and services delivered □Digitally ☑Physically □Both						
Owner/Officer Information Section.			If	If goods are shipped, is a Fulfillment House used? □YES ☑NO						
If Fulfillment House is used, please complete the following:										
Fulfillment House Name and Addres		o tonotting.				Fulfillment Hous	e Contact Information	ŀ		
								•		
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Comp				oments by thi						
Location Type: ZRetail Store Front	□Office E		Residenceigned byd	.1	g □Trade S					
Sales Organization: IMPACT PAYSYSTE	MILC	Sales Rep Signature:		ithe		Application Date: 10/12/2	022			
NPC.1121.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR)					d Bank, N.A., 38	Fountain Square Plaza, Cinci		Page 5 of 5		

NPC.1121.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR) Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NRC") jagagitaged to of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 7132503CADA64C0FB8FE87FBC20D7FA0 Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Impact PaySystem Application.pdf Source Envelope: Document Pages: 6 Signatures: 4 Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Enabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original 10/12/2022 1:00:20 PM

Signer Events

Lucy Hooper LLUCYHOOPER@YAHOO.COM

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 10/13/2022 7:06:36 AM ID: a090c60e-1dc5-4b08-908b-b30e9d238cec

Morgan Withee registration@impactpays.net CEO Impact PaySystem Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign Holder: Morgan Withee registration@impactpays.net

DocuSigned by:

Lucy Hooper 82AB538EC5EC47B...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 73.5.88.9

— DocuSigned by: Morgan Withuu — 102834A0E3294EE...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 174.202.195.132 Signed using mobile Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Morgan Withee 1164 Vickery Lane Suite 200 Cordova, TN 38016 registration@impactpays.net IP Address: 173.166.215.126

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 10/12/2022 1:05:46 PM Resent: 10/13/2022 7:04:50 AM Viewed: 10/13/2022 7:06:36 AM Signed: 10/13/2022 7:06:57 AM

Sent: 10/13/2022 7:06:58 AM Viewed: 10/13/2022 7:26:52 AM Signed: 10/13/2022 7:27:01 AM

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent Certified Delivered	Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked	10/12/2022 1:05:46 PM 10/13/2022 7:26:52 AM

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Signing Complete	Security Checked	10/13/2022 7:27:01 AM
Completed	Security Checked	10/13/2022 7:27:01 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Impact PaySystem (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Impact PaySystem:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: To contact us by email send messages to: morgan@impactpays.com

To advise Impact PaySystem of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from Impact PaySystem

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Impact PaySystem

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: <u>https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements</u>.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Impact PaySystem as described above, you consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by Impact PaySystem during the course of your relationship with Impact PaySystem.